EP.MERSEN.COM SP 1
S
P
© 2021 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this datasheet.
R AT I N G S :
•	 Volts: 1500VDC
•	 Amps:  4A - 32A

x In (W)
Watts Loss @ 80%
x In (W)
Watts Loss @
100% x In (W)
Interrupting
Rating (kA) Size (mm)
1500
4 HP15M4R* 1.03 1.43 2.58
50
10x85
(Figure 1)
5 HP15M5R* 0.83 1.14 1.97
6 HP15M6R* 0.96 1.36 2.44
7 HP15M7R 0.98 1.38 2.46
8 HP15M8R 1.03 1.50 2.60
10 HP15M10R* 1.24 1.79 3.10
12 HP15M12R 1.30 1.79 3.08
15 HP15M15R* 1.30 1.76 2.95
20 HP15M20R* 1.77 2.36 4.27
25 HP15M25R* 2.21 3.07 5.54
30 HP15M30R* 2.63 3.62 6.42
32 HP15M32R* 3.18 4.22 7.14
4 HP15M4RCC** 1.03 1.43 2.58
10 x 112
(Figure 2)
5 HP15M5RCC** 0.83 1.14 1.97
6 HP15M6RCC** 0.96 1.36 2.44
7 HP15M7RCC 0.98 1.38 2.46
8 HP15M8RCC 1.03 1.50 2.60
10 HP15M10RCC** 1.24 1.79 3.10
12 HP15M12RCC 1.30 1.79 3.08
15 HP15M15RCC** 1.30 1.76 2.95
20 HP15M20RCC** 1.77 2.36 4.27
25 HP15M25RCC** 2.21 3.07 5.54
30 HP15M30RCC** 2.63 3.62 6.42
32 HP15M32RCC** 3.18 4.22 7.14
D I M E N S I O N S
Figure 2
Figure 1
CC terminal (Fig. 2): Recommended crimping tool: T & B Sta-Kon ERG4002 #10 -12 AWG (6-4 mm2)